

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS G. Edward Leary Commissioner Darryle P. Rude Chief Examiner R. Paul Allred Deputy Commissioner State of Utah

Spencer J. Cox Governor Deidre M. Henderson Lieutenant Governor

2022 Renewal

RE: Utah Money Transmitter 2022 License

To the Money Transmitter addressed:

Enclosed you will find a license issued to your company evidencing successful renewal and compliance with Title 7, Chapter 25, of the Utah Code. You are hereby authorized and empowered to engage in the business of money transmission within the State of Utah during 2022.

If you have any questions, feel free to email (pcline@utah.gov) or call (801) 538-8842.

Sincerely,

Paul Cline Supervisor of Money Services Businesses

Enclosure

License

This is to certify that NetSpend Corporation

having complied with the provisions of Title 7, Chapter 25, Utah Code is hereby authorized and empowered to engage in the business of money transmission for the purpose of effecting third party payments within the State of Utah.

This License commences <u>January 1, 2022</u> and continues in full force and effect until <u>December 31, 2022</u>, unless surrendered, revoked or suspended by the Department of Financial Institutions.

THIS LICENSE is subject to revocation or suspension as provided by Section 7-25-405 of the Department of Financial Institutions and Sections 7-1-402 of the Utah Code if it shall appear that the licensee herein named has willfully violated any rule or order lawfully made pursuant to this act.

Dated this 10th day of November, 2021



G. Edward Leary, J

State of Utah Department of Financial Institutions

MANY ANANY ANANY ANANY ANANY ANANY ANANY ANANY ANANY ANANY A